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Kate McKinlay

To: Alyssa Langford
Subject: RE: pSWLP Tranche 2 and 3

From: Brownlee, Maddy <Maddy.Brownlee@justice.govt.nz>  
Sent: Monday, 14 February 2022 3:02 PM 
To: Bronwyn Carruthers <bcarruthers@shortlandchambers.co.nz>; Alyssa Langford 
<Alyssa.Langford@wynnwilliams.co.nz>; jw@jameswinchester.co.nz; 'Douglas Allan' <dallan@ellisgould.co.nz>; 
ben.williams@chapmantripp.com; pwilliams@doc.govt.nz; Sally Gepp <sally@sallygepp.co.nz>; Peter Wilson 
<pwilson@fedfarm.org.nz>; Kristy Rusher <Kristy.Rusher@awslegal.co.nz>; 'Michael Morris' 
<Michael.Morris@icc.govt.nz>; Sal Lennon <Sal.Lennon@simpsongrierson.com>; michael.garbett@al.nz; 
engliston@gmail.com; Stephen Christensen <stephen@projectbarrister.nz>; Humphrey Tapper 
<Humphrey.Tapper@MeridianEnergy.co.nz>; riki.donnelly@prlaw.co.nz; Philip Maw 
<philip.maw@wynnwilliams.co.nz>; jw@jameswinchester.co.nz 
Subject: RE: pSWLP Tranche 2 and 3 
 
Apologies all, please find amended directions below: 
 
 

The Regional Council, having conferred with parties are to file a memorandum providing the estimated 
length of hearing time required for the substantive hearings of Tranche 2 and 3 by 5pm Tuesday 15 February 
2022. 

 
                J E Borthwick  
                Environment Court Judge 
                14 February 2022 
 
Kind regards 
Maddy 
 
 

From: Brownlee, Maddy  
Sent: Monday, 14 February 2022 3:00 p.m. 
To: 'Bronwyn Carruthers' <bcarruthers@shortlandchambers.co.nz>; Alyssa Langford 
<Alyssa.Langford@wynnwilliams.co.nz>; jw@jameswinchester.co.nz; 'Douglas Allan' <dallan@ellisgould.co.nz>; 
ben.williams@chapmantripp.com; pwilliams@doc.govt.nz; Sally Gepp <sally@sallygepp.co.nz>; Peter Wilson 
<pwilson@fedfarm.org.nz>; Kristy Rusher <Kristy.Rusher@awslegal.co.nz>; 'Michael Morris' 
<Michael.Morris@icc.govt.nz>; Sal Lennon <Sal.Lennon@simpsongrierson.com>; michael.garbett@al.nz; 
engliston@gmail.com; Stephen Christensen <stephen@projectbarrister.nz>; Humphrey Tapper 
<Humphrey.Tapper@MeridianEnergy.co.nz>; riki.donnelly@prlaw.co.nz; Philip Maw 
<philip.maw@wynnwilliams.co.nz>; 'jw@jameswinchester.co.nz' <jw@jameswinchester.co.nz> 
Subject: pSWLP Tranche 2 and 3 
 
Good afternoon  
 
I have spoken to Judge Borthwick in regards to this matter who directs: 
 
                The Regional Council, having conferred with parties are to file a memorandum providing the estimated 
length of hearing time required for the substantive hearings of Tranche 2 and 3.  
 
                J E Borthwick  
                Environment Court  
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                14 February 2022 
 
Kind regards 
Maddy 
 
 

 

 

 
Maddy Brownlee  
Case/Hearing Manager  
Christchurch Environment Court | Land Valuation Tribunal 
20 Lichfield Street, Christchurch | WX 11113 
Maddy.Brownlee@justice.govt.nz 
https://environmentcourt.govt.nz/  
 

 
 
 

 
Confidentiality notice:  
This email may contain information that is confidential or legally privileged. If you have received it by mistake, 
please: 
(1) reply promptly to that effect, and remove this email and the reply from your system; 
(2) do not act on this email in any other way. 
Thank you. 


